
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH 
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES (Divyangjan) 

(Dept. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), 
(Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) 

~ Accredited by NAAC~ ~ ISO 9001:2015~ 
Muttukadu, East Coast Road, Kovalam (P.O), Chennai - 603 112 

Tamil Nadu – India.  Phone: 044 – 27472046, 27472104, 27472113, 27472423 

Corrigendum of Manpower Engagement Notification (Temporary) No: 

19/2023 (CRC- Shillong) and 20/2023 (CRC –Andaman & Nicobar Island) 

           This is reference to the said advertisement published in Employment News dated 13-

19th May 2023,  Shillong Times dated  30.04.2023  for CRC –Shillong Advt No:19/2023(Post 

S.NO:7) and Daily Telegrams 07.05.2023 for CRC (Andaman & Nicobar Island (Post S.No:9) 

should be read as follows. 

Previous advertisement To be read as ( revised) 

Name of the 
post  

Essential and 
Desirable 
qualifications 

Name of the post  Essential and Desirable 
qualifications 

Orientation 
& Mobility 
Instructor 
(Consultant)  

Essential: 
1. Graduation with 

Diploma/B.Ed. 
/PG Diploma in 
Special 
Education or 
equivalent 

2. Minimum 2 
years of 
relevant 
experience  

3. Registration 
with RCI 

Desirable: 
1. M.Ed. in 

Special 
Education  

Special 
educators/Orientation 
& Mobility Instructor 
(Consultant) 

Essential: 
1. Graduation and 

Diploma in 
Orientation and 
Mobility 
Instruction or  
Graduation with 
Diploma/B.Ed. /PG 
Diploma in Special 
Education (or) 
equivalent 

2. Minimum 2 years 
of relevant 
experience  

3. Registration with 
RCI 

Desirable: 
1. M.Ed. in Special 

Education 

                                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                              Director 

 


